*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDSOT23-T03~T36C — TVS Diode Array Series
Features
� RoHS compliant*
� Protects 1 or 2 lines
� Unidirectional & bidirectional

flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  S0T23 - T  03 C
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• S0T23 = S0T23 Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Supressor
Working Peak Voltage
3 = 3 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
C = Bidirectional Diode
Product Dimensions
1 2
3
B
C D
H
L
0 ° TO 8 °I
GAUGE
PLANE
K
J
SEATING PLANE
SEE
   DETAIL
         A
DETAIL
A
G
E
F
A
Dimensions
A
2.80 - 3.00
(0.110 - 0.118)
B
0.95
(0.037)
C
1.20 - 1.40
(0.047 - 0.055)
D
2.10 - 2.49
(0.083 - 0.098)
E
1.90
(0.075)
F
0.30 - 0.50
(0.012 - 0.019)
G
0.89 - 1.17
(0.035 - 0.046)
H
0.05 - 0.015
(0.002 - 0.006)
I
0.25
(0.010)
J
0.46 - 0.64
(0.018 - 0.025)
K
0.40 - 0.58
(0.016 - 0.023)
L
0.08 - 0.20
(0.003 - 0.008)